

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 117/2018
DARSHAN SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek & Mr. Shashwat
Rakshit, Advocates.

versus

BALDEV SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% **08.02.2019**

File has been received from the court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be on leave today.

I.A.No. 2033/2019 under Order 11 Rule 1 (5) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking leave to place the additional documents on record and

I.A.No. 2034/2019 under Order 16 Rule 1 r/w 151 CPC and also r/w Chapter XI Rule 3 of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 filed on behalf of the plaintiff for amendment of list of witnesses

Counsel for the defendant accepts the notice of the aforesaid application and seeks time for filing reply. Heard. Request is allowed. Same be filed before the next date of hearing with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, re-notify the matter before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and consideration on the aforesaid applications on **18th February, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 08, 2019/nk