

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 117/2018

DARSHAN SINGH Plaintiff

Through Mr. Abhishek Malhotra with Mr.
Shashwat Rakshit, Advs.

versus

BALDEV SINGH Defendant

Through Mr. Vipul Yadav with Mr. Satish
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **18.02.2019**

IA No. 2033/2019 u/O XI R.1 (5) r/w section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking leave to place the additional documents on record and IA No. 2034/2019 (application u/O XVI R.1 r/w section 151 CPC and also r/w Chapter XI R.3 of Delhi High Court Original Side Rules, 2018 filed on behalf of plaintiff for amendment of list of witnesses

As per office note, replies are under objection. Learned counsel for defendant is directed to remove the said objection and get the same placed on record within three days from today.

Re-notify for **completion of pleadings on 25.02.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 18, 2019/cd