

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 117/2018
DARSHAN SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Shashwat Rakshit, Adv.

versus

BALDEV SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mahir Malhotra, Mr.Vipul Yadav
and Mr.Satish Kumar, Advs. for D-5

CORAM:
SH. SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.02.2019**

Case received from the court of Sh. Deepak Wason, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is stated to be on leave today

I.A. No. 2033/2019 under Order XI Rule 1(5) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff seeking leave to place the additional documents on record and
I.A. No. 2034/2019 for amendment of list of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that reply has already been filed. However, office report reflects that reply has not been filed till date. Learned counsel for defendants submits that he has already checked up with the dealing clerk concerned and there is no objection in regard to the reply to the captioned I.A. Learned counsel undertakes to check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record. Advance copy already supplied to opposite side

who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within three days with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings on the captioned I.A. on 05.03.2019 before the learned JR concerned.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2019/tp