

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 117/2018

DARSHAN SINGH ..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Adv.

versus

BALDEV SINGH ..... Defendant

Through Mr. Mahir Malhotra, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2019**

**IA No. 3189/2019 (application on behalf of defendants under Chapter XI Rule (1) of the Delhi High Court (Original Side Rules) r/w section 151 CPC for disposal of interim applications bearing IA No. 2033/2019 and IA No. 2034/2019 of the plaintiff.**

Learned counsel for defendant wants to withdraw the application. In view of the same, application disposed off as withdrawn. **IA stands disposed off accordingly.**

**IA No. 2033/2019 & IA No. 2034/2019 both moved by plaintiff**

Pleadings are complete qua these IAs.

At joint request, list before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2019, for further directions.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 18, 2019/cd**