

\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**  
**DARSHAN SINGH**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Adv

versus

**BALDEV SINGH**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vipul Yadav, Adv

**CORAM:**  
**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **10.10.2019**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has paid a cost of Rs. 30,000- to learned counsel for the defendant by way of cheque. As per office note, defendant has filed the affidavit of admission/denial of documents whereby defendant has denied all the documents.

At request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for date already fixed i.e **27.01.2020**.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 10, 2019/ym**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**