

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 117/2018

DARSHAN SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Advocate with
Mr. Ansh Maggo, Advocate

versus

BALDEV SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mansi Gulati, Advocate with
Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **27.01.2020**

I.A. 6477/2019*[for early hearing]*

This application has been rendered infructuous, and is disposed of.

CS (COMM) 117/2018

1. It is stated by learned counsel for the parties that recording of evidence is in progress before the learned local commissioner, and the evidence of four witnesses on behalf of the plaintiff has already been recorded. The plaintiff expects to lead evidence of not more than four further witnesses. The next date of hearing before the Local Commissioner is fixed for 29.01.2020.

2. From the list of witnesses filed on behalf of the defendant, it appears that three witnesses are to be examined on his behalf as well.

3. The learned local commissioner will endeavour to conclude the recording of evidence on behalf of the plaintiff within four months.
4. After the plaintiff's evidence is recorded, the learned local commissioner may give directions for filing of affidavits on behalf of the defendant, and commence the recording of the defendant's evidence.
5. List on 13.07.2020 for monitoring of evidence.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2020

'jitender'/S