



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sejal Tayal, Mr. Yashwardhan
Singh and Mr.Himanshu Deora,
Advocates

versus

BALDEV SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Smriti Papreja, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

12.01.2023

%

1. The evidence in this matter is being recorded by a Court appointed Local Commissioner.
2. Counsel for the defendant points out that since the time the matter was fixed for recording of evidence before the Local Commissioner on 30th August, 2022, the plaintiff has continuously been seeking adjournments.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that plaintiff has a total of eight witnesses to be examined, out of which four have already been examined.
4. The Court is informed that the matter is now fixed before the Local Commissioner on 16th January, 2023 for recording of evidence.
5. The Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the recording of evidence within six months from the next date i.e., 16th January, 2023. The parties shall not seek unnecessary adjournments and the Local Commissioner shall also impose costs on the party(ies) seeking

CS(COMM) 117/2018

Page 1 of 2



adjournment.

6. List before the Joint Registrar on 25th July, 2023 for monitoring the recording of evidence.

JANUARY 12, 2023

dk

AMIT BANSAL, J.