



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**  
**DARSHAN SINGH** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra,  
Mr. Himanshu Deora,  
Mr. Yashwardhan Singh,  
Ms. Vanshika Bansal, Advocates  
alongwith Sh. Darshan Singh

versus

**BALDEV SINGH** ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Mr. Mahir  
Malhotra, Mr. Ujjwal Malhotra,  
Mr. Tanveer Singh, Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY**  
**GULATI (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**29.01.2024**

Commencement of evidence: 1:15 pm  
Conclusion of evidence: 1:35 pm  
Commencement of evidence: 2:15 pm  
Conclusion of evidence: 3:50 pm  
No of pages – 08

DW-2 Mr. Sativinder Singh Madaan is present. He has been further examined in chief and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred.

Put up for DE on 02.03.2024. It is made clear that DW-3 Mr. Kewal Krishan must be present for his examination on the next date of hearing.

**AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 29, 2024/sk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*