



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018, I.A. 4503/2024**

DARSHAN SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Malhotra and
Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Advocates.**

versus

BALDEV SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ujjwal Malhotra, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.02.2024

%

O.A. 41/2024 (under Rule 5 of Chapter II of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018)

1. After arguing the matter, Mr. Ujjwal Malhotra, counsel for the Defendant, seeks a pass over as Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Counsel is held up in another Court.
2. List on 28th March, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

nk