



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Malhotra &
Mr. Yashwardhan Singh,
Advs.**

versus

BALDEV SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Aman Nandrajog,
Mr. Ujjwal Malhotra & Ms.
Shreya Singh, Advs.**

**CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

02.03.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant on the ground of unavailability of DW-2 Mr. Satvinder Singh Madaan on the ground of his illness. Medical document in support thereof is filed.

Put up for DE on **09.04.2024 at 12:00 noon.**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 2, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any