



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 117/2018

DARSHAN SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani & Mr.
Yashwardhan Singh,
Advocates.

versus

BALDEV SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Mr.
Ujjwal Malhotra & Mr.
Dhruv Wadhwa, Advocates.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.05.2024

In compliance of the order dated 08.05.2024, the matter has been taken up today. The plaintiff has produced his forensic expert, namely Sh. D.R. Handa (Aadhar Card no. 950430803245), retired HOD & Principal Scientific Officer, CFSL, CBI. He has taken the photographs of the impugned document in the presence of both the counsels with the help of scientific instruments including magnifying glasses and microscopes using varied filters. The aforesaid expert states that he had not made use of UV light today. He also clarifies that he had made use of UV light during the inspection dated 09.04.2024.

The next date of 23.07.2024 is cancelled with the consent of all concerned.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **26.07.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 21, 2024/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any