



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

**DARSHAN SINGH**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani & Mr.  
Yashwardhan Singh,  
Advocates.

versus

**BALDEV SINGH**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Mr.  
Ujjwal Malhotra & Mr.  
Prasang Sharma, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**27.05.2024**

**Regular Stenographer is on leave.**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date fixed i.e.

**26.07.2024.**

**IA-30359/2024(u/s 151 CPC for direction with respect to the  
passport details of the plaintiff )**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The reply be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks,  
whereafter the rejoinder be filed in the next two weeks.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 27, 2024/da**

**[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)**