



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Ms.
Sonal Chhablani, Mr.
Yashwardhan Singh & Mr.
Ashutosh Ranga, Advs.
(M- 8141980864)
(litigation@tmtlaw.co.in)

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Avana, Adv.
(M- 9910795695)

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
04.09.2024

%

The plaintiff has filed the affidavit of evidence of his forensic expert DR Handa, vide diary no. 2650947/2024. Its copy has also been received by the adversary.

List the matter for PE of the aforesaid expert on **03.12.2024**.

IA No. 30359/2024 (u/s 151 CPC for directions with respect to the passport details of the plaintiff)

The reply is taken on record today. Its rejoinder be now filed in due course.

IA No. 34435/2024 (By plaintiff u/s 151 CPC)

The application is allowed, as the defendant has no



objection.

The delay in the reply to the IA No. 30359/2024 is condoned.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any