



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018 & I.A. 17235/2023, I.A. 30359/2024**

DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Sonal Chabalani, Mr.
Yashwardhan Singh, Ms. Anukriti
Trivedi, Ms. Raghavi Shukla, Mr.
Kartikay Dutta, M. Ashutosh Ranga,
Advocates (M:8800329799)

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Mr. Nikhil
Avana, Advocates (M:9971704062)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

21.02.2025

%

1. List for hearing of *I.A. 30359/2024* on 11th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025

au