



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018, I.A. 17235/2023 & I.A. 30359/2024**

DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Mr.
Yashwardhan Singh and Mr.
Ashutosh, Advocates
Mob: 8141980864

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Raj Shekhar Rao, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Aman Nandrajog and Mr.
Girish Shankar, Advocates
Mob: 9971704062

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

1. List for hearing of *I.A. 30359/2024*, on 29th April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 11, 2025

ak