



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

**DARSHAN SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani & Mr.  
Yashwardhan Singh, Adv.  
(M- 8141980864)  
([litigation@tmtlaw.co.in](mailto:litigation@tmtlaw.co.in))

versus

**BALDEV SINGH**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.  
alongwith the defendant in  
person [Shri Dharmender  
Kumar]

**CORAM:**  
**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
**25.03.2025**

%

Shri Dharmender Kumar from Department of Trademark Registry, Delhi is present with the relevant record in terms of the order dated 30.04.2024. Accordingly the certified copies of the same are taken on record and are cumulatively exhibited as “*Mark DX*” (total pages-69). In terms of the order dated 30.04.2024, the aforesaid record shall be read and form part of the defendant’s evidence for the purposes of the trial.

To come up for remaining evidence on **07.05.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 25, 2025/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*