



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

**DARSHAN SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra and Mr. Aseem Chawla, Sr. Advs. with Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Ms. Pratishtha Chaudhary and Ms. Purna Raman, Advs.

versus

**BALDEV SINGH**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**09.05.2025**

**Review petition 285/2025-By plaintiff seeking review of order dated 29.04.25**

1. After some arguments, learned senior counsel for the review petitioner, upon instructions, seeks to withdraw the present review petition.

2. Accordingly, the present review petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MAY 9, 2025/bh**

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:34:38*