



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

**DARSHAN SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sonal Chhablani, Mr.  
Yashwardhan Singh, Ms.  
Apurva Bhutani & Ms. Sejal  
Tayal, Advs.  
(M- 8141980864)  
([litigation@tmt.law.co.in](mailto:litigation@tmt.law.co.in))

versus

**BALDEV SINGH**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman N. & Mr M.  
Girish Shankar, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR**  
**SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**24.07.2025**

%

Today is last and final opportunity to the defendant for DE but the PF filed by the defendant has been shown under objections as the physical copy of the PF was not filed. The objections were not removed within time. Ld. counsel for the defendant seeks one last and final opportunity. Opposed by the other party. One last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant, subject to the costs of Rs. 5,000/- payable to the other party. The witness be summoned on the filing of the PF, PF to be filed within three working days.

To come up for DE on **28.08.2025** & for PE on **08.10.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 24, 2025/jr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)