



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

**DARSHAN SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arjun Gadhoke & Ms.  
N. Parvati, Advs.  
(M- 8943728551)**

versus

**BALDEV SINGH**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Aman Nandvajog & Mr.  
Girshi Shankar, Advs.  
Mr. Suhail M., (Examiner of  
TMs), Trademark Registry,  
Delhi.**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**08.10.2025**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **11.11.2025**.

PA/aw

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 8, 2025/jr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*