



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Gadhoke, Mr.
Kuber Mahajan & Ms. N.
Parvati, Advs. alongwith
PW9 [Mr. D.R. Handa]

versus

BALDEV SINGHDefendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog & Mr.
Girish Shankar, Advs.
alongwith Mr. Suhail Malik,
Examiner of Trademarks,
Trademark Registry, Delhi.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
11.11.2025

%

Proceedings Time : 12:00 pm to 02:00 pm

Evidence Time : 12:00 pm to 02:00 pm

Number of pages : 04

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he will pay the costs of Rs. 5,000/- by the end of the day. Affidavit of PW9 Mr. D.R. Handa is not traceable in the file, the coloured copy of the same has been filed by the plaintiff. Both the parties submitted that the evidence may be proceeded on behalf of the coloured copy of PW9 Mr. D.R. Handa and before the next date of hearing, the affidavit of Mr. D.R. Handa will be traced in judicial file, therefore during evidence, the said affidavit is exhibited as Exh. PW9/A.

PW9 examined-in-chief and partially cross-examined as ld. counsel for the defendant is having urgent work in afternoon



session.

DW3 examined-in-chief and discharged.

To come up for further cross-examination of PW9 on
21.11.2025 at 12:30pm.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any