



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Gadhoke, Mr.
Kuber Mahajan & Ms. N.
Parvati, Advs. alongwith
PW9 [Mr. D.R. Handa]
(M- 8943728551)

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog & Mr.
Girish Shankar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

Proceedings Time : 12:30 pm to 02:00 pm

Evidence Time : 12:30 pm to 02:00 pm

Number of pages : 03

Original affidavit of PW9 Mr. D.R. Handa has been filed by
ld. counsel for the plaintiff as mentioned in order dated 11.11.2025.
Same be taken on record and Exh. PW9/A has been written on the
said affidavit. Original Annexure A as mentioned in affidavit Exh.
PW9/A has been taken on record.

PW9 further cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the evidence may be
closed and the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.
However, ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he would like to
lead evidence in rebuttal on he particular aspect of PW9 in terms of
the order dated 08.05.2024 and will move an appropriate



application.

At this stage the evidence stands closed and at the joint request of the parties, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **25.11.2025**.

Earlier date before JR-Court of 16.12.2025 stands cancelled.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any