



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

**DARSHAN SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Kuber Mahajan & Ms.  
N. Parvati, Adv.**

versus

**BALDEV SINGH**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**13.01.2026**

This court has been directed to expedite the trial by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 26.11.2025 and now ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he wants to move an application for examination of the witness in terms of the order dated 21.11.2025, opposed by other party. Till date despite the lapse of considerable time since the last order of the Hon'ble Court no such application has been moved, therefore one last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to move any such application within a week, subject to the adjournment costs of Rs. 5,000/- payable to the other party within a week.

List the matter for DE, if any on **27.02.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 13, 2026/jr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)