



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Kuber Mahajan, Adv.

versus

BALDEV SINGHDefendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog & Mr.
Girish Shankar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **27.02.2026**.

IA No. 2853/2026 (By defendant u/s 151 CPC for directions)

Issue notice. Accepted. Not opposed, subject to the condition that the evidence will be recorded as per order dated 28.01.2026. Ld. counsel for the defendant undertakes that the evidence of the witness Dr. Y. Surya Prasad will be on record before the next date of evidence i.e. 27.02.2026, therefore the IA is allowed and instead of 04.02.2026 & 05.02.2026, Dr. Y Surya Prasad is at liberty to inspect the questioned document on **13.02.2026** in presence of both ld. counsels for parties, rest of the conditions in the order dated 28.01.2026 remains same. Accordingly, the said IA stands disposed off.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)