



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Kuber Mahajan and Mr. Vedam
Anand Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

I.A. 6583/2026 (seeking early hearing)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the defendant under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking early hearing/preponement of the disposal of I.A. No. 5603/2026.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by Mr. Kuber Mahajan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff who submits that he has no objection in case the early hearing application is allowed.
4. Accordingly, list the I.A. No. 5603/2026 before Joint Registrar (Judl.) for consideration on 19.03.2026. Learned Joint Registrar (Judl.) is requested to dispose of the said application on the said date.
5. Application stands disposed of.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 16, 2026/anj