



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arjun Gadhoke, Mr.
Kuber Mahajan and Ms. N.
Parvat, Advs.

versus

BALDEV SINGHDefendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog and
Mr. Girish Shankar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

List the matter for DE on the date already fixed i.e.,

24.03.2026.

I.A 5603/2026 on behalf of the defendant under order XI rule

14 r/w order XVI rule 1 and 1a of the CPC, 1908.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the application may be allowed subject to the objections of the relevancy, admissibility and mode of proof. In view of the submissions made in the application the I.A stands allow subject to the Cost of 8,000/- to be paid to the opposite counsel within a week. The documents mentioned in the matter must come on record before the next date of hearing and no adjournment will be given on the ground of the documents mentioned in the said I.A.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2026/nm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any