



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 117/2018
DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Julien George, Mr. rjun
Gadhoke, Mr. Kuber
Mahajan, Ms. N. Parvati &
Mr. Vedam Anand Kumar,
Adv.

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Aman N. & Mr. Girish
Sh., Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
24.03.2026

The evidence affidavits of Mr. Y. Surya Prasad & Mr. Ajeet Singh Gulati are not traceable in the file. Registry is requested to trace the affidavits before the next of hearing and the defendant is also directed to inspect the file and flag the affidavits.

At the joint request of the parties, to come up for DE on **21.04.2026, 18.05.2026 & 19.05.2026.**

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 24, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any