



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Julien George, Mr.
Arjun Gadhoke & Mr.
Vedam Anand Kumar, Adv.

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog & Mr.
Girish Shankar, Adv.
alongwith DW4 [Mr. Y.
Surya Prasad]

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

Proceedings Time : 12:00 pm to 03:30 pm

Evidence Time : 12:00 pm to 03:30 pm

Number of pages : 06 (pre lunch) + 04 (after lunch) = 10

DW4 cross-examined and discharged.

**Registry is requested to tie the file properly as the pages
are loose in the file.**

List the matter for remaining DE on the date already fixed i.e.
18.05.2026 & 19.05.2026.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 21, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)