



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arjun Gadhoke, Ms. N. Parvati & Mr. Vedam Anand Kumar, Adv.**

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Girish Shankar, Adv.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the defendant submitting that the witness is not available. Not opposed by the other counsel on the condition that the witness must appear on the next date of hearing i.e. 19.05.2026. Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the witness will be present on the next date of hearing positively i.e. 19.05.2026.

List the matter for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **19.05.2026.**

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any