



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 117/2018**

DARSHAN SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Julien Geroge, Mr.
Arjun Gadhoke, Mr. Kuber
Mahajan, Ms. N. Parvati &
Mr. V. Anand Kumar, Advs.

versus

BALDEV SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Nandrajog & Mr.
Girish Shankar, Advs.
alongwith PW5 [Mr. Ajeet
Singh Gulati]

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

Proceedings Time : 12:00 pm to 01:30 pm

Evidence Time : 12:00 pm to 01:30 pm

Number of pages : 03

DW5 examined-in-chief & cross-examined and discharged.
None of the witness as per list of witnesses on record is remaining,
therefore defendant evidence is closed at this stage.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions
on **28.05.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)